### 505422674 04/11/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONGGUO AN	03/12/2019
SRINIVAS GODA	03/14/2019
RAJAT GUPTA	03/14/2019
HARSHVARDHAN PRASAD	03/13/2019
NIKHIL CHOUDHARI	03/14/2019
PRAISON SELVARAJ	03/14/2019
ANURADHA VERMA	03/14/2019
ATUL BOCHARE	03/12/2019
ARJUN HEGDE	03/12/2019
SANJAY KUTTY	03/12/2019
ABHISHEK JAIN	03/13/2019
MICHAEL PLONSKI	03/12/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADP, LLC
Street Address:	1 ADP BOULEVARD
City:	ROSELAND
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07068

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16381284

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)385-7766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972) 385-8777

**Email:** ptonotifs@yeeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUKE W. YEE

Address Line 1: YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 802333

505422674 REEL: 048858 FRAME: 0309

PATENT -

Address Line 4: DALL	DALLAS, TEXAS 75380	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ES20180047-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUKE W. YEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Duke W. Yee/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page1.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page2.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page3.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page4.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page5.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page6.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page7.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page8.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page9.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page10.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page11.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page12.tif source=ES20180047-1\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page13.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page14.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page15.tif source=ES20180047-1\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page16.tif source=ES20180047-1\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page17.tif source=ES20180047-1\_ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration\_04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page18.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page19.tif source=ES20180047-1 ExecutedAssignmentDeclaration 04-11-19 (ID 859326)#page20.tif

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37,C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: AGENCY NOTICE PROCESSING SYSTEM

As a below named and undersigned inventor, I hereby declare that:	
his declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):	
] United States application or PCT international application number	
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the pplication.	
have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.	
am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information nown to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.	

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document:

Whereas, ADP, LLC (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business of LADP Benjayard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, decrees to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Page 1 of 4

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor;	Hongguo An	
Signature:		Date: 3/12/19
(2) Legal Name of Inventor;	Srinivas Goda	
Signature:		Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Rajat Gupta	
Signature:		Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Harshvardhan Prasad	
Signature:		Date:
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nikhil Choudhari	
Signature:		Date:

Page 2 of 4

(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Praise	on Selvaraj
Signature:	Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Anura	adha Verma
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Atul I	3ochare
Signature: 4	Date: 03   12 / 2019
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Arjun	Hegde
Signature:	Date: 03/12/20/
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Sanja	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Abhis	hek Jain
Signature:	Date*

(12) Legal Name of Inventor: Michael Plonski

Signature: Mulu H luv Date:

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: AGENCY NOTICE PROCESSING SYSTEM

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, ADP, LLC (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Hongguo An		
Signature:		Daine	
000011111111111111111111111111111111111		Date:	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Srinivas Goda		
Signature:	<u> Nimban</u>	Date: 14 - 1	<u> Mar-</u> 201
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:			
Signature: \\\\	3 GAP	Date:	<del>m /20</del> 19
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Harshvardhan Prasad		
Signature:		Date:	
5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nikhil Choudhari		
Signature:	Moure	Date: 14 - 1	194 - 2015

(6) Legal Name of Inventor:	Praison Selvaraj	
Signature:		Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Anuradha Verma	
Signature:	<u>unnelle</u>	Date: 3/14/2 = 19
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Atul Bochare	
Signature:		Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Arjun Hegde	
Signature:		Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Sanjay Kutty	
Signature:		Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Abhishek Jain	
Signature:		Date

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Michael Plonski		
Signature:		Date:	

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: AGENCY NOTICE PROCESSING SYSTEM

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, ADP, LLC (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Hongguo An	
Signature:		Date:
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Srinivas Goda	
Signature:		Date:
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Rajat Gupta	
Signature:		Date:
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Harshvardhan Prasad	
Signature: <u>Haulutan</u>	dhan barad	Date: 13 March 2019
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nikhil Choudhari	
Signature:		Date:

(6) Legal Name of Inventor: Fraison Selvaraj	
Signature: Arawari	
(7) Legal Name of Inventor: Amuradha Verma	
Signature:	Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor: Atul Bochare	
Signature:	Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor: Arjun Hegde	
Signature:	Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor: Sanjay Kutty	
Signature:	Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor: Abhishek Jain	
Signature:	Date:

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Michael Plonski		
Signature:		Date:	

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: AGENCY NOTICE PROCESSING SYSTEM

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

Whereas, ADP, LLC (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Hongguo An		
Signature:		Date:	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Srinivas Goda		
Signature:		Date:	
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Rajat Gupta		
Signature:		Date:	
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Harshvardhan Prasad		
Signature:		Date:	
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nikhil Choudhari		
Signature:		Date:	

Page 2 of 4

(6) Legal Name of Inventor:	Praison Selvaraj	
Signature:		Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Anuradha Verma	
Signature:		Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Atul Bochare	
Signature:		Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Ariun Hegde	
(-)		
Signature:		Date:
(40) 7 137 (7	£1 ° \$7 t4	
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Sanjay Kutty	
Signature: Sax	104/-:	Date;
	Marie Control of the	
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Abhishek Jain	
Signature:		Date:

Page 3 of 4

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Michael Plonski		
Signature:		Date:	

# DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

### Title of Invention: AGENCY NOTICE PROCESSING SYSTEM

Whereas, I ("ASSIGNOR") have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") disclosed in the above-identified patent application and further identified by the Docket Number provided above in the header of this document;

known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, ADP, LLC (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1 ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068, desires to acquire, and I desire to grant to the ASSIGNEE, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified United States patent application, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the Invention which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made; and I agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor:	Hongguo An		
Signature:		Date:	
(2) Legal Name of Inventor:	Srinivas Goda		
Signature:		Date:	
(3) Legal Name of Inventor:	Rajat Gupta		
Signature:		Date:	
(4) Legal Name of Inventor:	Harshvardhan Prasad		
Signature:		Date:	
(5) Legal Name of Inventor:	Nikhil Choudhari		
Signature:		Date:	

Page 2 of 4

(6) Legal Name of Inventor:	Praison Sclvaraj	
Signature:		Date:
(7) Legal Name of Inventor:	Anuradha Verma	
Signature:		Date:
(8) Legal Name of Inventor:	Atul Bochare	
Signature:		Date:
(9) Legal Name of Inventor:	Arjun Hegde	
Signature:		Date:
(10) Legal Name of Inventor:	Sanjay Kutty	
Signature:		Date:
(11) Legal Name of Inventor:	Abhishek Jain	
Signature: Albert		Date: <u>03/13/25(4</u>

(12) Legal Name of Inventor:	Michael Plonski		
Signature:		Date:	

Page 4 of 4